

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 03rd October, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

6. TP(L)/19934/2024
[Original]
(EHCIBM02120992024)
with
TPAC(L)/29604/2025

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

1. No one appeared for the petitioner.
2. The Department to verify that objections raised in the petition, are complied with. If the objections are complied with, then the petition may be taken upon for the numbering. It is made clear that if any order is existed which prohibits the office from numbering the same then said order should be brought to the notice of the Ld. Advocate petitioner.
3. Removed from the board.

03.10.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department