

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

**FOR DIRECTION :**

22. TP/5661/2025  
[Original]  
(ECHCBM02120992024)

P. C. : Shri. Talib Kalandan i/b Manoj Mirchandani Ld.  
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. The petitioner to comply the provisions of Sec. 229 and 230 of Indian Succession Act, 1925 and others to seek direction from the Hon'ble Court in respect of the Executor (Rohan Sanjeev Joglekar).

2. S. O. to 12.12.2025

18.11.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department**