

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 12th December, 2025

FOR DIRECTION:

2. TP/5661/2025)
[Original]) Shri. Tejas Dhotare a/w Shri. Talid Khandan i/b
(ECHCBM02120992024)) Manoj Mirchandani Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
with)
WILL/2139/2025)

P C. :

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to comply Section 229 and 230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925. Hence, adjourned.

2. Stand Over to 23.01.2026

12.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department