

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5661 OF 2025

Ajay Narain KanugaPETITIONER

V/S

Pushpa Narain Kanuga (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 672 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5661 OF 2025

Rohan Sanjeev JoglekarPETITIONER

V/S

Ajay KanungoRESPONDENT

WITH

WILL NO. 2139 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5661 OF 2025

Ajay Narain KanugaPETITIONER

V/S

Pushpa Narain Kanuga (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

THIRD PARTY APPLICATIONS FOR CC LODGING NO. 29604 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5661 OF 2025

Rohan Sanjeev JoglekarPETITIONER

V/S
Ajay Kanuga And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Talib Kalondan a/w Blevat Mirbandani I/b Manoj
Mirbandani for the petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)