

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5661 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.672 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5661 OF 2025
WITH
WILL NO.2139 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5661 OF 2025**

Pushpa Narain Kanuga .. Deceased

Ajay Narain Kanuga .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Talib Kalandan a/w. Mr. Bharat Mirchandani, Advocates i/by
Mr. Manoj Mirchandani for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 27, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Kalandan, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Extension of time to comply with the directions raised by the
Department pursuant to order dated 06.03.2026 stands extended by
further period of three weeks from today.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.03.27
16:03:39 +0530